Waste Wise Products LLC One-Year Comprehensive Warranty

Warranty Coverage:

Waste Wise Products LLC (WWP LLC) provides a one-year warranty from the date of purchase on all products. This warranty covers any defects in workmanship and materials under normal use during the warranty period. This comprehensive warranty by Waste Wise Products LLC is designed to ensure high customer satisfaction and product reliability.

Who is Covered:

• The warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the product and is not transferable.

What is Covered:

- Defects in workmanship and materials.
- Normal use conditions as per product specifications.

What is Not Covered:

- Damage resulting from misuse, abuse, accidents, alterations, or improper installation.
- Normal wear and tear.
- Cosmetic damage which does not affect the functionality of the product.
- Damage due to environmental or natural elements.
- Products used for commercial, rental, or any other non-residential purposes.

Claim Process:

- The customer must report any defect or malfunction within a one-year period from the date of purchase.
- Claims must be made via email to info@wastewiseproducts.com.
- The customer must provide digital photographs of the product showing the defect for examination.

Warranty Service:

Upon receiving the claim and validating the defect through the provided photographs, WWP LLC will determine the most appropriate solution. Warranty service may include sending replacement parts or replacing the entire unit at WWP LLC's discretion. All decisions by WWP LLC regarding the nature of the defects and the applicability of the warranty are final.

Limitation of Damages:

- WWP LLC shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages resulting from the use or inability to use the product.
- The warranty does not cover claims for loss of use, time, inconvenience, or commercial loss.

Governing Law:

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Contact Information:

For warranty service or questions, please email info@wastewiseproducts.com.

Effective Date:

This warranty is effective for products within one year of the customer's date of purchase.